actively involved in the affairs of the Company and has 
always administered his valuable service and significant 
contributions to the Company. He holds Directorship in 
M/s. Devanshu Infin Limited as its Director other than 
this Company.

(2)    Past remuneration

1.	 Salary: ` 1,50,000/- (Rupee One Lakh Fifty 
Thousand only) per month

2.	 HRA @50% of the salary per month

3.	 Perquisites & other benefits: Besides the above 
gross salary, Mr. Narendra Kumar Pasari was 
entitled to the perquisites & other benefits which 
includes medical reimbursement, leave travel